
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    Contact us 01706812913 or admin@shade.calderdale.sch.uk 

Tuesday 20th June 2023 

Shield Winners 

Hello everyone,                                         

Hopefully you have all had a chance to read the Ofsted report that is published and sent home today via 

email. We are very pleased with the outcome and as always, very proud of our school. The inspectors 

shared with us some of your lovely comments both from the survey and the face to face conversations on 

the yard; they really were appreciated. 

This is a really busy half term so please watch out for letters or emails and check the diary dates on her 

and the website.  

Many thanks, Mrs Clarkson 

9.6.23 Shield Winners were: 

Year 6– Rudi    Year 5 - Elsa      Year 4– Isla Year 3— Noah   

Year 2 - Sophie  Year 1—  Eliza        Year R - All of Reception 

 

9.6.23 Shield Winners were: 

Year 5 - Daisie Year 4– Meila Year 3—Zachary     

Year 2 -  Frankie Year 1— Eliza 

 

TTRS Badge Winners 

As the children progress through TTRS they can achieve different levels 

od award: Bronze, Silver and Gold 

 

TTRS Badge Winners 



Diary Dates 

Wed 28th June   KS2 Sports Day 

Thurs 29th June   YR Trip to Cliffe Castle 

Mon 3rd July   EYFS Sports Day 

Tues 4th July   KS1 Sports Day 

Wed 5th July   Shade Shines 7pm (still going ahead despite the strike) 

Thurs 6th July   Y6 Transition evening Tod High 

Fri 7th July   Y6 Transition day Tod High (awaiting confirmation) 

Tues 11th  July    Y2 Trip to Hardcastle Crags 

Thurs 13th July   Y3 Trip to York 

Fri 14th July   Y3 Class Assembly (change of date due to strike) 

Thurs 20th July   Y6 Leavers Play 

Fri 21st July   Mrs Clarkson’s leaving assembly 

Fri 21st July   School closes for Summer 

 

Holiday dates 2023/24 

 

Wed 6th Sept 2023  School Reopens for Autumn 1 

Fri 27th Oct   School closes for October half term 

Mon 6th Nov   School reopens for Autumn 2 

Thurs 21st Dec   School closes for Christmas 

Mon 8th Jan 2024  School reopens for Spring 1 

Fri 9th Feb   School closes for Feb Half term 

Mon 19th Feb   School reopens for Spring 2 

Fri 22nd Mar   School closes for Easter 

Mon 8th April   School reopens for Summer 1 

Mon 6th May   School closed for May bank Holiday 

Turs 23rd May   School closes for Spring bank Holiday 

Mon 3rd June   School reopens for Summer 2 

Fri 19th July   School closes for Summer Holidays 

Outdoor classroom—we are delighted to be able to start using our outdoor classroom on the Old 

Chapel site. 

 

 

Summer Fair 

Many thanks to our fabulous FOSPTA 

team who brought us a marvelous Sum-

mer Fair last Saturday. Also thanks to all 

our classes and teachers who ran their 

stalls. There was lots to do and not too 

much rain!! 

We managed to raise £968.53 for school 

funds. 

We hope that all who came enjoyed 

themselves. 


